6-1-99	
FORM PTO-1595 06 - 03 - 1999	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) (MR No. 0651-0011 (eyp. 4/94)	LY Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable 101054978	d the attached of bird documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
McDonald, Withers & Hughes, Inc.	Name: MT Investors Associated, L.P.
, ,	,
	Street Address: 1197 Peachtree Street Colony Square, Plaza Level
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Atlanta, Georgia 30361
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	
Execution Date: February 15, 1995	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 5,259,501	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
George M. Thomas Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley	7. Total fee (37CFR 3,41) \$40.00
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500	(X) Enclosed
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 770/933-9500	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George M. Thomas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
6/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000056 5259501	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McDonald, Withers & Hughes, Inc., a Georgia corporation located at 1197 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30361, is the owner of certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the following listed patent applications and issued patents:

Title: | CONTAMINATED LIQUID MEDICAL WASTES HANDLING SYSTEM

Serial No.: 07/967,766

Filed: 10/28/92

Patent No.: Issue Date:

Title: DISPOSABLE MEDICAL WASTES COLLECTOR WITH LIQUID ABSORBER

Serial No.: 08/223,743

Filed: 04/06/94

Patent No.: Issue Date:

Title: Personal use syringe dispensing and collecting system

Serial No.: 07/757,449

Filed: 09/10/91

Patent No.: 5,152,394
Issue Date: 10/06/92

Title: MEDICAL WASTES DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Serial No.: 07/699,915

Filed: | 05/14/91

Patent No.: 5,167,193
Issue Date: 12/01/92

Title: Personal use syringe dispensing and collecting system

Serial No.: 07/757,132

Filed: 09/10/91

Patent No.: 5,259,501
Issue Date: 11/09/93

Title: Burnable wastes collector with Liquid Absorber and Identifier

Serial No.: 08/247,650

Filed: | 05/23/94

Patent No.: 5,385,105
Issue Date: 01/31/95

Title: MEDICAL WASTES DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Serial No.: 07/737,427

Filed: 07/29/91

Patent No.: 5,163,375 Issue Date: 11/17/92

14049510933 PAGE.004

FEB 14 '\$5 14:02

PATENT

REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

Title: PERSONAL USE SYRINGE DISPENSING AND COLLECTING SYSTEM

Serial No.: 07/919,826

Filed: 07/27/92

Patent No.: 5,245,117. Issue Date: 09/14/93.

Title: CONTAMINATED WASTES DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Serial No.: 07/890,022

Filed: 05/28/92

Patent No.: 5,323,719
Issue Date: 06/28/94

WHEREAS, MT Investors Associated, L P. of 1197 Peachtree Street, Colony Square, Plaza Level, Atlanta, Georgia 30361 is desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NDW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, McDonald, Withers & Hughes, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer unto MT Investors Associated, L.P. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and patents, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue from said applications and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patents; and does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof, to MT Investors Associated, L.P. as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof of MT Investors Associated, L.P. and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, McDonald, Withers & Hughes, Inc. does sell, assign, and transfer to MT Investors Associated, L.P. all of its right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S. applications and patents, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign

-2-

14049510933 PAGE.00

PARUH: HUPKINE AND IHUMAS

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3

applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of MT Investors Associated, L.P. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, McDonald, Withers & Hughes, Inc. agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MT Investors Associated, L.P., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

MCDONALD, WITHERS & HUGHES, INC.

2/15/95

Date

MCDONALD, WITHERS & ROGHES, INC.

Andrew Withers, President

Docket:

1W63 1-080

REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0929